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LOCAL-OPTION POLL—continued.

HURUNUI. AVON—continued.

14

Polling-places. .2 8 Eeduc- No
■g g tion. License.
O

Amberley
Ashley
Balcairn
Broomfield
Birch Hill
Cust
Cooper's Creek
Culvcrden
Clarence Bridge
Conway Flat
Domett
Oxford
Green Hills
Glen Wye
Hawkswood
Hannier Springs
Hapuku
Hundalee
Hawarden
Hurunui
Kaikoura
Kaikoura Suburbs
Leithfield
Loburn
Loburn North
Lynton Downs
McKenzie
Motunau
Medbury
Omihi
Port Robinson
The Peaks
Rotherham
Stoneyhurst
Spotswood
Scargill
Sefton
Waikari
Waiau
Waipara
Woodgrove
Absent voters

177
51
58
36
30

162
43
73
24
28
47

109
11
9

30
78
55
22
54
29

232
35
47
43
45
10

139
29
13
38
16
28
54
24
28
29

104
123
104
34
66

8

62
50
14

31
2

91
20
35

8
4
4

132
2
1
2

16
8
1

30
8

83
15
27
80
31
6

55
14
23
21
3 i

35
3 i

18
36
81
69
72

9

1

85
73
19
39

6
116
34
56
12
6

22
165

1

4
28
19

1
39
18

140
34
43
44
45
10
92
19
30
33

7
14

51
1

36
41

127
85

111
17

35
6

Total 2,375 1,183 1,764
Number of valid votes reciarded, 4I-.178.

KAIAPOI.
Kaiapoi
Rangiora
Papanui
Fernside
Southbrook
Waikuku
Woodend
Clarkville
Eyreton
Ohoka
Belfast (Town Hall)
Belfast (School)
Highstead Road
Ji §'a Drain Road
Harewood Road
Absent voters and seamen

463
465
535

77
101
41
97
55
46
62

287
20
53
21
62
15

648
530
604

67
154
45

131
70
20
77

148
7

51
20
67
24

696
591
678

84
162
61

162
77
26
84

165
11
63
24
87
31

Total 2,400 2,663 3,002
Number of valid votes reci jrded, 0i.410.

AVON.
Old Borough Council Chambers .. 467'
City Council Yard .. .. 200
Rilleston Street .. .. 228
M le Road .. .. .. 161
New Brighton .. .. 207
Bnrwood . . .. .. 94
Marshlands .. .. .. J31

538
214
280
141
186
65
83

605
243
326
181
257

7!)
93

Polling-placee. S g Reduc- No
tioQ. License.

Bromley
Phillipatown
Richmond
Church Street
Gedye's Farm
Canal Reserve
Fitzgerald Avenue
Cambridge Street
McHaffie's

39
336
298
230

73
145
218

81
45

44
282
346 I
234

82
154
227

83
44

44 46
282 351
346 I 413
234 ! 264

82 J 92
154 i 177
227 ! 239
83 ! 96
44 55

Total 2,953 3,003 3,5173,003
Number of valid votes reci )rded, (i!,574.

RICCARTON.
Spreydon School
Riccarton School
Halswell
Templeton
West Melton
Halkett
Aylesbury
Weedon's
Swannanoa ..
West Eyreton
Wharenui
Sockburn
Lincoln Road .. ..
Addington Workshops
Spreydon Road Board Office
Fendalton
Riccarton Railway-crossing
Prebbleton
Rolleston
Burnham
Yaldhurst
Hornby
Kirwee
Islington
East Oxford
Bennett's
Absent voters

107
219
163
103
64
58
19
18
39
51
94

181
147

211
235
287
337
110
22
25
96
90
40
97
40
19
12

139
89
62
81 ,
56
14
20
29
29'
65

129
60

229
189
328
235
293

94
17
14
34
53
40
41
47
17
14

200
99
72s
22
27
35
36
79

135
69

265
217
372
282
352
113
28
18
48
62
48
53
60
29
17

Total 2,884 2,418
5,830

2,903
Number of valid votes recordod,I

CHRISTCHURCH.
Provincial Council Chambers
Knox School
Knightstown
Edgeware Road
Leinster Road
Tollerton Hall
Manchester Street
Forfar Street
Rugby Street
Caledonian Hall
East Christchurch (Main School)
East Christchurch (Side School) ..
Harvey's Coach Factory
Sydenham F.C. Rooms..
St. Paul's School
Oxford Road
Oxford Terrace
Battersea Street
Waltham School
Pickering's Corner
Brougham Street ..
Selwyn Street
Lincoln Road
Cook's Grain Store
Tuam Street
St. Michael's School

961
718
231
297

74
27

521
22

515
522
269
679
320
378
522
275
401
414
327
174

353
337
193
315
235
622

719
771
316
475

95
51

449
38

583
311
252
264
227
361
355
362
199
375
263
237
487
434
1(17
266
260
424

789
879
357
538
110
62

531
46

617
362
284
340
251
447
407
392
254
459
322
275
593
507
211
299
295
497

Total 9,702 8,741
!0,272

10,124
Number of valid votes reci>rded, 2
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